COMPARISON

Bandit SG-40W > RAYCO RG27 / RG37

The SG-40W features a 18” diameter x 1-1/2” thick cutter
wheel, either as Bandit wheel with Greenteeth or a New
Revolution wheel with hex teeth. Bandit offers these two cutter
wheel options so customers can choose the best set-up that
meets their needs.

Greenteeth Wheel New Revolution Wheel

The Rayco controls located on one side of the machine reducing
the flexibility during grinding.
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Bandit SG-40W > RAYCO RG27 / RG37

MANUFACTURER: BANDIT RAYGO RAYCO

Configuration:

Length:
Minimum Width:
Maximum Width:
Height:
Weight:

Horsepower:

Cutterwheel Dimensions:
RPM:

Engagement:

Drive:

Number of Teeth:

Cutter Swing (inches):
Cutter Depth (inches):
Cutter Height (inches):

Type:
Tires/Tracks:

Travel Speed:

Fuel Tank:
Hydraulic Tank:

SG-40W RG27
DIMENSIONS
103" 114"
35” 35"
49" 52.5"
48" 52"
1,750 Ibs. 1,770 Ibs.
ENGINE
Kohler 38 hp EFI gas Vanguard 37 hp EFI
CUTTER WHEEL SYSTEM

18” diameter x 1/2” thick
2050

Electic

Belt

8or24

47"

12"

22"

Self-Propelled
Tire

2 MPH

7 Gallon
7 Gallon

17.25” diameter x 1” thick
Electric

V-blet

18

51"

12"

24.5"

DRIVE SYSTEM

Self-Propelled
Tire

TANKS

5 Gallon
2 Gallon

RG37

114"

35"

52.5"

52"

1,830 Ibs.

Vanguard 37 hp EFI

17.25” diameter x 1” thick
Electric

V-belt

18

51"

12"

24.5"

Self-Propelled
Tire

5 Gallon
2 Gallon

BANDIT OFFERS A COMPLETE LINE OF TREE CARE EQUIPMENT:

Hand-Fed Chippers ® Stump Grinders ® Whole Tree Chippers
The Beast® Horizontal Grinders e Track Carriers ® Attachments




