## COMPARISON

Bandit SG-40W > RAYCO RG27 / RG37

## **CUTTER WHEEL OPTIONS**

The SG-40W features a 18" diameter x 1-1/2" thick cutter wheel, either as Bandit wheel with Greenteeth or a New Revolution wheel with hex teeth. Bandit offers these two cutter wheel options so customers can choose the best set-up that meets their needs.







**New Revolution Wheel** 

THE SG-40W'S CONTROL CONSOLE CAN BE PLACED IN THREE POSITIONS SO OPERATORS CAN GET THE BEST VIEW OF THE STUMP, DEPENDING ON CONDITIONS, **LOCATION AND STUMP SIZE.** 

The Rayco controls located on one side of the machine reducing the flexibility during grinding.









6750 MILLBROOK ROAD **REMUS, MICHIGAN 49340** 1-800-952-0178 WWW.BANDITCHIPPERS.COM





MANUFACTURER:	BANDIT	RAYCO	RAYCO
Configuration:	SG-40W	RG27	RG37
	DIN	IENSIONS	
Length:	103"	114"	114"
Minimum Width:	35"	35"	35"
Maximum Width:	49"	52.5"	52.5"
Height:	48"	52"	52"
Weight:	1,750 lbs.	1,770 lbs.	1,830 lbs.
	E	NGINE	
Horsepower:	Kohler 38 hp EFI gas	Vanguard 37 hp EFI	Vanguard 37 hp EFI
	CUTTER V	VHEEL SYSTEM	
Cutterwheel Dimensions:	18" diameter x 1/2" thick	17.25" diameter x 1" thick	17.25" diameter x 1" thick
RPM:	2050	-	-
Engagement:	Electic	Electric	Electric
Drive:	Belt	V-blet	V-belt
Number of Teeth:	8 or 24	18	18
Cutter Swing (inches):	47"	51"	51"
Cutter Depth (inches):	12"	12"	12"
Cutter Height (inches):	22"	24.5"	24.5"
	DRIV	E SYSTEM	
Туре:	Self-Propelled	Self-Propelled	Self-Propelled
Tires/Tracks:	Tire	Tire	Tire
Travel Speed:	2 MPH	-	-
		TANKS	
Fuel Tank:	7 Gallon	5 Gallon	5 Gallon
Hydraulic Tank:	7 Gallon	2 Gallon	2 Gallon